
 

 
Labourdonnais Village, Mapou 31803, Mauritius 

Tel: (+230) 266-9448/9  |   e-mail: office@northfields.school  
website: www.northfieldsinternational.school 

BRN: C09039721  

SCHOOL CALENDAR – PRE NURSERY, NURSERY & PRIMARY 
SCHOLASTIC YEAR 2022 - 2023 
 
TERM 1 
Wednesday 24th August 2022 – Friday 9th December 2022 (15 weeks) 
 

DATE DETAILS 

Thursday 11th August 2022 Teaching Staff Return to school 
Wednesday 24th August 2022 First Day of Term 1  
Monday 10th October 2022 First Day of Mid-Term Break 
Monday 17th October 2022 First Day after Mid-Term Break 
Friday 9th  December 2022 Last Day of Term 1 – Lunchtime Closure 

  
Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 15th Aug.| Ganesh Chaturthi 1st Sept. | Teachers’ Day 5th Oct.*TBC |             
Divali 24th Oct.| Arrival of Indentured Labourers 2nd Nov.| Christmas 25th Dec. | New Year 1st and 2nd Jan 
 
 
TERM 2 
Wednesday 11th January 2023 – Friday 31st March 2023 (12 weeks) 
 

DATE DETAILS 

Monday 9th January 2023 Teaching Staff return to school 
Wednesday 11th January 2023 First Day of Term 2 
Thursday 16th February 2023 First Day of Mid-Term Break  
Monday 20th February 2023 First Day after Mid-Term Break 
Friday 10th March 2023 Midday Closure ahead of Independence Day 
Friday 31st March 2023 Last Day of Term 2 – Lunchtime Closure 

 

Lunar New Year 22nd Jan. | Abolition of Slavery 1st Feb. | Thaipoosam Cavadee 5th Feb. | Maha Shivratree 18th Feb.| 
Independence Day 12th Mar. | Ugadi 22nd Mar. | Easter Sunday 9th Apr. 
 
 
TERM 3 
Tuesday 18th April 2023 – Friday 30th June 2023 (11 weeks) 
 

DATE DETAILS 

Monday 17th April 2023 Teaching Staff return to school 
Tuesday 18th April 2023 First Day of Term 3  
Thursday 25th May 2023 First Day of Mid-Term Break  
Monday 29th May 2023 First Day after Mid-Term Break 
Friday 30th June 2023 Last Day of Term 3 – Lunchtime Closure 

 
Eid al-Fitr 22nd Apr.*TBC | Labour Day 1st May 


